DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL- ROHINI

ADMISSIONS: 2022- 23

ENTRY LEVEL CLASSES: NURSERY and CLASS - I

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE DRAW OF LOTS

DATE OF DRAW: WEDNESDAY, 2 FEBRUARY 2022

TIME: 10.30 AM onwards

VENUE: DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROHINI MAIN SCHOOL BUILDING

MODE: LIVE STREAMING ON YOUTUBE

(LINK WILL BE SHARED ON THE SCHOOL PORTAL)

PLEASE NOTE:

- > It is advisable to go through the list of points, available on the school portal, carefully before the Draw of Lots.
- Discrepancy, if any, should be reported via email to nursery@dpsrohini.com by 11 am, 1 February 2022.
- No change in the points will be possible after the Draw of Lots.
- ➤ All the listed applicants under the given points have been included in the Draw of Lots.
- > Draw of Lots will be held separately for applicants at the following points:

NURSREY: 55 points and 40 points

CLASS 1: 70 points and 40 points

KINDLY NOTE:

- ❖ Considering the COVID-19 protocol the **Draw of Lots will be held online**.
- ❖ Parents may join the live streaming of the draw through the link that would be available on the school portal on Wednesday, 2 February 2022 at 10.15 am.
- **❖** The live streaming of the Draw of Lots would be available on YouTube.
- ❖ The <u>FIRST LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES</u> (including Waiting List) (along with marks allotted under point system) will be released on <u>Friday</u>, <u>4</u> <u>February 2022</u>.
- Verification of documents for the First List of selected candidates will commence from Monday, 14 February 2022.
- Please keep checking the school portal <u>www.dpsrohini.com</u> regularly for updates.
- ❖ All communication regarding the admission process will be entertained only through the email id : nursery@dpsrohini.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Kindly note that if you do not report for verification of documents / completion of admission process on the date allotted by the school on its web portal www.dpsrohini.com, it will be given to understand that you are not interested in your ward's admission to Delhi Public School Rohini.

The seat will automatically be offered to the next eligible applicant thereafter.

Principal

Delhi Public School- Rohini